

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

9-22-1966

From: H.A. Dixon

H.A. Dixon

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Dixon, H. (1966). From: H.A. Dixon. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/2941

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Freed-Hardeman College

Office of the President

HENDERSON, TENNESSEE
Telephone 989-4611
September 22, 1966

Mr. John Allen Chalk P. O. Box 2439 Abilene, Texas 79604

Dear John Allen:

Thank you for your good letter regarding Linda Lennox.

You will be glad to know that Linda is enrolled. I have her in Life of Christ. I feel that she is going to do good work with us.

Leslie Flatt has kept us informed about Linda. We feel that we understand the situation, and we just hope it works out satisfactorily to all. I appreciate what her friends are doing in her behalf in spite of the Mother's opposition.

Thank you for your letter.

Fraternally,

H. A. Dixon President

mh